
VILLAGE OF CATTARAUGUS
14 Main Street, Cattaraugus, NY  14719

BID OPENING
April 28, 2016     11:45 a.m.

PRESENT: Ben Slotman, MDA Engineers; Trustees:  Robert Botsford, Eric Pritchard, Wirt Smith; Jonathan 
Wolfe, DPW Supt.; Thomas Patterson, Water Operator; Rose LaQuay, Recording Secretary

VISITORS: Per Sign In Sheet - Linda Veith, H&K Services, Inc.; Jess Anderson, Anderson Shortell; Marcus 
Anton, Ti Sales; Nick Yarussi, Yarussi Construction

Ben Slotman of MDA Engineers opened the Bid Opening at 11:45 a.m.  Three bids received by Clerk LaQuay prior 
to the Bid Opening.  

Trustee Pritchard opened the bids for meters and installation as follows:
1.  H & K Services, Leon, NY   Total Bid $274,800.00
2. Anderson Shortell, Olean, NY  Total Bid $275,370.00
3. Yarussi Construction, Niagara Falls, NY Total Bid $227,500.00

All three bids will be reviewed by MDA Engineers for completeness and MDA Engineers will provide a 
recommendation to the Village Board at the May 9, 2016 Regular Village Board meeting.

The April 28, 2016 Bid Opening was closed at 12:04 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Rose M. LaQuay
Recording Secretary
Village of Cattaraugus Board of Trustees

NEXT MEETING: Regular Board Meeting    May 9, 2016  7:00 p.m.


